

July 31, 2007

### Advice No. 75

Ms. Beth Salak

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

Attn: Tariff Section 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak

Enclosed please find the revised tariff page to Frontier Communications of the South, LLC's Subscriber Services Tariff, issued August 1, 2007, subject to Public Service Commission approval, as follows:

#### Section A2

First Revised Sheet 11.11 (Superseding Original Sheet 11.11)

### Section A13

Tenth Revised Contents Sheet 1 (Superseding Ninth Revised Contents Sheet 1)

First Revised Sheet 37.21 (Superseding Original Sheet 37.21)

First Revised Sheet 37.22 (Superseding Original Sheet 37.22)

The purpose of this filing is to add Digital Phone Enhanced Feature Pack to the Digital Phone Service Bundle and issue a promotion for existing or new customers who order the Enhanced Feature pack.

Enclosed is an additional copy of this letter and a stamped self-addressed envelope. Please stamp this copy with the date received and return it. If you have any questions, please contact Monique Adams at (585) 777-7395 or me at (585) 777-4717.

Sincerely,

Leslie Zink

Manager, Pricing & Tariffs

LZ/ma Enclosures

# GENERAL REGULATIONS (Cont'd)

- K. Promotions (Cont'd)
  - 2. Special Promotions (Cont'd)
    - a. Description (Cont'd)

The following promotions are approved by the Florida Public Service Commission:

Area of Promotion	<u>Service</u>	<u>Charges</u>
Molino Walnut Hill	Frontier Choices Tier Bundles Promotion	Beginning August 15, 2006 and not to extend later than December 15, 2006 Frontier Communications of the South, LLC is offering a promotion to eligible customers that accept this offer and order a Frontier Choices Tier Bundle will receive waivers of all installation charges and local service charges for the first month of service. Eligible customers are residential customers that subscribe to the Tier Bundle under the one-year term rate plan and that have not had Frontier service within 90 days of their order date for this service under this offer. If the customer terminates the Tier Bundle before the end of the 12-month period, in lieu of termination fees that otherwise apply under the one-year term rate plan, a termination fee of \$100 applies. If customers are not satisfied with the Tier Bundle, they may cancel the service within the first 30 days of the service with no termination fee. This offer applies only one time per customer. This offer may not be combined with any additional promotional offers.
Molino Walnut Hill	Digital Phone Enhanced Feature Pack	Existing and new residential customer who order Digital Phone Enhanced Feature pack between September 1, 2007, and December 31, 2007 will receive a waiver of the applicable nonrecurring installation/activation charges.

Issued By: Cereal Daniel Date Issued: August 1, 2007

Title: Supervisor, Field Operations Support

Effective:

| (N)

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 2 Section A13 Tenth Revised Contents Sheet 1 Canceling Ninth Revised Contents Sheet 1

	CONTENTS		
MISCE	ELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS	<u>Page</u> 1	
A.	Custom Calling Service	1	
	1. Basic Feature Definitions	1	
	2. Advanced Feature Definitions	3	
	3. Usage Sensitive Feature Definitions	7	
	4. General	7	
	5. Limitations of Liability	8	
	6. Rates	8	
	7. Demonstration Period	16	
B.	Remote Call Forwarding	17	
C.	Trap and Trace Service	19	
D.	Call Screening	20	
E.	Abbreviated Dialing - N11 Service	21	
E.1.	Abbreviated Dialing - 511 Service	34.1	
E.2	Abbreviated Dialing - 211 Service	34.7	
E.3	Abbreviated Dialing - 811 Service	34.13	
F.	FronTIER Choices Bundles	35	
	1. General	35	
	2. Regulations	35	
	3. Demonstration Period	36	
	4. Rates	37	
G.	FrontierWorks	37.1	
<b>O</b> .	1. General	37.1	
	2. Regulations	37.6	
	3. Rates and Charges	37.9	
	4. Endnotes	37.11	
H.	FrontierWorks Business Connections	37.11	
	1. General	37.11	
	2. Regulations	37.13	
	3. Rates and Charges	37.15	
	o. Nates and Sharges	07.10	
H.1	Frontier Small Business Advantage	37.17	
	1. General	37.17	
	2. Regulations	37.18	
	3. Rates and Charges	37.20	
H.2	Frontier Digital Phone Service	37.21	
	1. General	37.21	
	2. Regulations	37.22	(T)
	3. Rates	37.22	

Issued by:	Cereal Daniel	Date Issued: August 1, 2007
Title:	Supervisor, Field Operations Support	

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 2 Section A13 First Revised Sheet 37.21 Superseding Original Sheet 37.21

## MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS (Cont'd)

### H.2 Frontier Digital Phone Service

#### 1. General

a. The Frontier Digital Phone Service is a package offering available to residential customers that subscribe to flat rate service. The package includes one basic Flat Rate Access Line and a combination of local features. Customers can take any combination of features for the same flat rate charge.

#### Basic Bundle

Flat Rate Access Line
Call Forwarding Busy
Call Forward No Answer
Local and Extended Area Toll Calls

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting Call ID Plus Name Message Waiting Indicator

b. Digital Phone Enhanced Feature Pack

(N)

The following services are included in the feature package and may be added to the bundle.

Automatic Redial Call Return Three-Way Calling Speed Call 8 or 30

(N)

(M)

(M)

Material previously appearing on this page is found on sheet 37.22

Issued By: Title:	Cereal Daniel Supervisor Field Operations Support	Date Issued:	August 1, 2007
Effective:			

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 2 Section A13 First Revised Sheet 37.22 Superseding Original Sheet 37.22

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS (Cont'd)

## H.2 Frontier Digital Phone Service

#### 2. Regulations

- a. The Frontier Digital Phone Service is available where technically feasible.
- b. The features are provided subject to their individual service regulations as specified in the applicable sections of the tariff.
- c. When the customer disconnects any component of the bundle, the remaining components of the package will be billed at their individually tariffed rates.
- d. Non-payment or partial payment of the bill may result in the removal of the regulated services that are included in the package in accordance with existing tariff rules.
- e. Customers may add or delete any features offered in the package without a service order charge.
- e. No discounts from the bundled rate will be given to subscribers that do not use all the features or have some features turned off."
- g. Federal Subscriber Line Charge will be billed separately from the basic bundles offering. All other surcharges and taxes will apply.
- h. The bundles are offered on a month-to-month basis.
- i. The bundle will appear as a single line item on the bill.

### 3. Rates

Call Forwarding (all Types): The Customer pays the rate for a station-to-station call between his/her telephone and the telephone where the call is answered. This applies to all calls answered, even any person-to-person or collect calls that are refused.

Monthly \$39.99

Digital Phone Enhanced Feature Pack \$3.99

(N)

(M)

(M)

Material on this page previously appeared on sheet 37.21

Issued By: Cereal Daniel Date Issued: August 1, 2007

Title: Supervisor Field Operations Support

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 2 Section A2 First Revised Sheet 11.11 Superseding Original Sheet 11.11

## GENERAL REGULATIONS (Cont'd)

- K. Promotions (Cont'd)
  - 2. Special Promotions (Cont'd)
    - a. Description (Cont'd)

The following promotions are approved by the Florida Public Service Commission:

Area of Promotion	<u>Service</u>	<u>Charges</u>
Molino Walnut Hill	Frontier Choices Tier Bundles Promotion	Beginning August 15, 2006 and not to extend later than December 15, 2006 Frontier Communications of the South, LLC is offering a promotion to eligible customers that accept this offer and order a Frontier Choices Tier Bundle will receive waivers of all installation charges and local service charges for the first month of service. Eligible customers are residential customers that subscribe to the Tier Bundle under the one-year term rate plan and that have not had Frontier service within 90 days of their order date for this service under this offer. If the customer terminates the Tier Bundle before the end of the 12-month period, in lieu of termination fees that otherwise apply under the one-year term rate plan, a termination fee of \$100 applies. If customers are not satisfied with the Tier Bundle, they may cancel the service within the first 30 days of the service with no termination fee. This offer applies only one time per customer. This offer may not be combined with any additional promotional offers.
Molino Walnut Hill	Digital Phone Enhanced Feature Pack	Existing and new residential customer who order Digital Phone Enhanced Feature pack between
		September 1, 2007, and December 31, 2007 will receive a waiver of the applicable nonrecurring installation/activation charges.

Issued By: Cereal Daniel Date Issued: August 1, 2007
Title: Supervisor, Field Operations Support

Effective:

(N)

| (N)

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC - Tariff No. 2 Section A13 Tenth Revised Contents Sheet 1 Canceling Ninth Revised Contents Sheet 1

(T)

	CONTENTS	
N 41005	THE ANEQUIC CERVICE ARRANGEMENTS	<u>Page</u>
MISCE	ELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS	1
A.	Custom Calling Service	1 1 3
	Usage Sensitive Feature Definitions	7
	4. General	7 8
	6. Rates	8
	7. Demonstration Period	16
B.	Remote Call Forwarding	17
C.	Trap and Trace Service	19
D.	Call Screening	20
E.	Abbreviated Dialing - N11 Service	21
E.1.	Abbreviated Dialing - 511 Service	34.1
E.2	Abbreviated Dialing - 211 Service	
		34.7
E.3	Abbreviated Dialing - 811 Service	34.13
F.	FronTIER Choices Bundles	35
	1. General	35
	2. Regulations	35
	3. Demonstration Period	36
	4. Rates	37
G.	FrontierWorks	37.1
	1. General	37.1
	5. Regulations	37.6
	6. Rates and Charges	37.9
	7. Endnotes	37.11
H.	FrontierWorks Business Connections	37.11
	1. General	37.11
	2. Regulations	37.13
	3. Rates and Charges	37.15
H.1	Frontier Small Business Advantage	37.17
	1. General Populations	37.17
	Regulations      Rates and Charges	37.18 37.20
H. <u>2</u>	Frontier Digital Phone Service	37.21
	1. General	37.21
	•	37.22 37.22
	3. Rates	J1.ZZ

Issued by: Cereal Daniel Date Issued: August 1, 2007 Supervisor, Field Operations Support Title:

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 2 Section A13 First Revised Sheet 37.21 Superseding Original Sheet 37.21

### MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS (Cont'd)

### H.2 Frontier Digital Phone Service

### 1. General

a. The Frontier Digital Phone Service is a package offering available to residential customers that subscribe to flat rate service. The package includes one basic Flat Rate Access Line and a combination of local features. Customers can take any combination of features for the same flat rate charge.

#### Basic Bundle

Flat Rate Access Line
Call Forwarding Busy
Call Forward No Answer
Local and Extended Area Toll Calls

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting Call ID Plus Name Message Waiting Indicator

b. Digital Phone Enhanced Feature Pack

(N)

The following services are included in the feature package and may be added to the bundle.

Automatic Redial
Call Return
Three-Way Calling
Speed Call 8 or 30

(N)

(M)

(M)

Material previously appearing on this page is found on sheet 37.22

Issued By:	Cereal Daniel	Date Issued:	August 1, 2007
Title:	Supervisor Field Operations Support		

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 2 Section A13 First Revised Sheet 37.22 Superseding Original Sheet 37.22

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS (Cont'd)

#### H.2 Frontier Digital Phone Service

### Regulations

- a. The Frontier Digital Phone Service is available where technically feasible.
- b. The features are provided subject to their individual service regulations as specified in the applicable sections of the tariff.
- When the customer disconnects any component of the bundle, the remaining components of the package will be billed at their individually tariffed rates.
- Non-payment or partial payment of the bill may result in the removal of the regulated services that are included in the package in accordance with existing tariff rules.
- e. Customers may add or delete any features offered in the package without a service order charge.
- f. No discounts from the bundled rate will be given to subscribers that do not use all the features or have some features turned off."
- g. Federal Subscriber Line Charge will be billed separately from the basic bundles offering. All other surcharges and taxes will apply.
- j. <u>The bundles are offered on a month-to-month basis.</u>
- k. The bundle will appear as a single line item on the bill.

# 3. Rates

Call Forwarding (all Types): The Customer pays the rate for a station-to-station call between his/her telephone and the telephone where the call is answered. This applies to all calls answered, even any person-to-person or collect calls that are refused.

Monthly \$39.99

<u>Digital Phone Enhanced Feature Pack</u> \$3.99

(N)

(M)

(M)

Material on this page previously appeared on sheet 37.21

Issued By: Cereal Daniel Date Issued: August 1, 2007

Title: Supervisor Field Operations Support